Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Resolution #2022 – 17

Authorization to Enter into Contract with and Distribute funds to Selected Applicants from the 2022 Roadmap to Reducing Violence in Madison and Dane County RFP

Public Health-Madison and Dane County (PHMDC) released the 2022 Roadmap to Reducing Violence in Madison and Dane County Request for Proposals to seek applicants interested in receiving funding towards prioritized violence prevention goals, strategies and activities from the Violence Prevention Plan (Roadmap to Reducing Violence). Applicants from this RFP were scored by external panelist and reviewed for recommendation to fund. The following agencies are recommended to enter into contract to and fund at the following amounts:

Agency	Program	Amount
Dane County District	Crime Response Program	\$40,110
Attorney's Office		
Dane County Multi Agency	Multi Agency Portal (MAP)	\$80,000
Center		
Meadowood Neighborhood	Meadowood Health	\$25,961
Association	Partnership	
Operation Fresh Start	Mobile Engagement for	\$78,929
	Youth and Emerging	
	Adults	
Urban Triage	Supporting Healthy Black	\$75,000
	Families and Youth	
		Total: \$300,000

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County on behalf of Public Health Madison and Dane County authorizes the Director of Public Health, or their designee, to accept and distribute the funding, sign the contract with the above selected vendors, and adjust the 2022 Operating budget in the amount of \$300,000.

Drafted by: Aurielle Smith and Devyn AJ Brown Introduced: Action: